South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 06:06:18 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3892 General Bill, By S.E. Gonzales

A Bill to amend Act 340 of 1967, as amended, relating to the Board of Trustees of the Charleston School District and the
manner in which the annual tax millage for the district is determined, so as to revise this procedure including provisions
authorizing a referendum for increasing the millage cap and authorizing Charleston County Council to approve a change in the
annual millage cap.

04/11/91
04/11/91
05/23/91
05/27/91
05/30/91
05/30/91
05/30/91
05/31/91
06/04/91
04/29/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-29

Referred to delegation from Charleston HJ-30

Delegation report: Favorable Charleston HJ-3

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 29, 1991 HJ-1

Amended HJ-67

Read second time HJ-68

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-68
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
Committed to delegation from Charleston SJ-344

Page 1 of 1



