May 20, 2024, 06:06:18 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3892 General Bill, By S.E. Gonzales

A Bill to amend Act 340 of 1967, as amended, relating to the Board of Trustees of the Charleston School District and the manner in which the annual tax millage for the district is determined, so as to revise this procedure including provisions authorizing a referendum for increasing the millage cap and authorizing Charleston County Council to approve a change in the annual millage cap.

04/11/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-29
04/11/91	House	Referred to delegation from Charleston HJ-30
05/23/91	House	Delegation report: Favorable Charleston HJ-3
05/27/91	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 29, 1991 HJ-1
05/30/91	House	Amended HJ-67
05/30/91	House	Read second time HJ-68
05/30/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-68
05/31/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
06/04/91	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
04/29/92	Senate	Committed to delegation from Charleston SJ-344